Date In: 15 11 1 - 09:30	Jeb description	on	Date &Time Completed	Doi	ne by
Ref No: Later 1902075044	SAS e-filin	g			
Veh No: JKP3888X		in Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	T		
D.O.A: 23/1/19-10:47	i-Motor Cl				
Annual Control of the		O (Within: OD 2hr)	TP dhrei		
OD / TP / Repouring Only	i-Photo Up		1 1 1013)		
98.0800		Survey Report			
TP Insurer:	-	by Fax / Hand t	Oumar/Witen		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (- 130 i reeport	oj <u>razi Hand</u> t			
TP Particulars: Veh No: XE	JUNEA	INC (ax:	
Owner / Driver: (. 39 0301	, INC ()/Non-INC()		
	Period: (1	Cover Type: (
Confirmed by : (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	Time:	- 1	
	Note-Est Status		%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	00%1	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO(Ve, F. 21-7970. F. 50-11.	.076]	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1)	113510	
General Remarks:	NIES THE ALLOWS STANDARD SATISFACTOR		Same of the same of		-
A A COLOR A COLOR A COLOR DECORDOS DE CONTRA DE CO				on a	Z 10 10
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's in			ctly NO refer of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	rer URGENTLY.	3			
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoi	ice: YES() / 1	NO(); To	wing Co: ()
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)				North State of the last of the	CONT.
			Date&Time Completed	Done	by
the Complete for There are Add to the Add			1	the control of the co	
	Courtesy Car ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			
	())			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5	()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5] Injury:	()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5 Injury:	()))	1,	Agronius Agronius	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5 Injury:	()))		Mesous se	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5] Injury:	()	1,	ASSOANS!	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5] Injury:	()	1,	200 F	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5] Injury:	()	1,	APSOATE	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5 Injury:	()	1,		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5 Injury: Date/Time Actions	(Ant (S)	Amt
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5 Injury: Date/Time Actions	(Invoice Prepa	aration Checklist	Ant (S)	200 m
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions	(Invoice Prep:	nration Checklist	fù Bill	(Call - 1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions almant's Particulars:	(Invoice Prepa	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	fu Bill	(Call - 1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions almant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	(Invoice Prep: 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Three	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ough Survey \$1	1st Bill 45 20	200 m
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions	(Invoice Prep: 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thre 5) FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga	eporting (\$30); esessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ough Survey \$1 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$2 inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	1st Bill 45 20	200 m
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions almant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	(Invoice Prep: 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thre 5) FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspection	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ough Survey sugh Survey (Resurvey) instUNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on	1st Bill 45 20 30 75	200 m
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions almant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	(Invoice Prep: 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idae DA + S	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ sough Survey (Resurvey) \$ sinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) on \$ SMRT Survey \$1	1st Bill 45 20 30 75	200 m
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions a 145896 atimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: maged Portion:	(Invoice Prep: 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thre 5) FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspection	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ sough Survey (Resurvey) \$ sinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) on \$ SMRT Survey \$1	1st Bill 45 20 30 75	200 m
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions almant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	(Invoice Preparation of the court of the cour	aration Checklist eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on \$30MRT Survey al Services:-	15t Bill 1	200 m
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions always b almant's Particulars: iver/Owner: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(Invoice Preparation of the control o	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/5 ough Survey \$1 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$ instUNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on \$5 MRT Survey \$1 of Services: or / Tpt Allowance ordination \$5	15t Bill	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3 Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions aimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): ditors! Comments:-	(Invoice Preps 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damege A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thre 5) FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspectic 7) N1: Idae DA + S 8) NTUC Additions QD* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Sugh Survey S: sugh Survey (Resurvey) S SMRT Survey S10 SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) SMRT Survey S10 SINC ONLY (wef 10 Jan 2005) SINC ONLY (wef 10 Jan 2005)	15t Bill 1	Amt (3
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 3] Injury: Date/Time Actions always b almant's Particulars: iver/Owner: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(Invoice Preps 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damege A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thre 5) FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspectic 7) N1: Idae DA + S 8) NTUC Additions QD* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Sugh Survey (Resurvey) Sinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on \$1 SMRT Survey \$1 st Services: or / Tpt Allowance ordination \$5 Inspection \$1 st Excess Coordination on INC) against INC \$5	15t Bill 1	(200 m 100 l)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the Indoement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the

aforesaid.	ru nereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available		
DE MANAGEMENT DE LA CAMBRILLE	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	25/11/2019 09:30		
Date Of Accident	23/11/2019 10:45		
Exact Location Of Accident	TPE (PIE) AFTER PUNGGOL WAY EXIT		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SKP3888X		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	SEOW KHIM POLYTHELENE CO PTE LTD		
Co Reg No	199308593E		
Email Address	NOEMAIL		
Mobile Phone No			

Alternative Phone No. Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer KIA

FORTE K3 1.6A Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

OFFICE-65452828

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken REPORTING ONLY

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

DHOM110162711801 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver JORDAN KOH GENG YUAN (JORDAN XU GENGYUAN)

NRIC No S84266631 Date Of Birth 30/08/1984 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 23/01/2009

10 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

Gender

(LOCAL) +65-90880461 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-90880461

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address BLK 121B EDGEDALE PLAINS

#08-197

Postcode 822121

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

4 NAME:

NO

4.0

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

GENDER:

S +1

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

. .

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

PASIR RIS NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 1 PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 , POSTCODE: 519457 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-5852999 - FAX NO: 65855261

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20191123/2059.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLE3425U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

4

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

Passenger 2

NAME:

GENDER:

Passenger 3

NAME:

GENDER:

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Date & Time:

THE SECOND

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1004	TON: TPECPIE) WITH Punggol WO	YY), TIME: (12 : 43) (HH:MM)
100 COST V-10-100	The second secon	3
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	22
	ajVEHICLE NUMBER: SEP 3866X	10 AL
	BIINSURANCE COMPANY: 002	
	CIPOLICY NUMBER: DHOM) 46 41801.	
	DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD P	ARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE & HEFT)
	elMake & MODEL	
	fITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LOI	RRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	gIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMER	CIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:_	Thinge.
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN IN	ISURANCE (YES/NO)
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM /	REPORTING ONLY)
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	CO PLE HOMALE / FEMALE)
		CONTACT: 654538 28 .
	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
	c)ADDRESS:	
3 4 4		HOLDER
	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY	. Xu Geng yuan)
Ho of passenge.	DRIVER Jordan kan Geng Yan (3	IMACE / FEMALE)
Including driver)	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 356476663	(/ A D aut
(4)	CIADDRESS: TILL INTE Edgedale PIGIA	
imale,	C/ADDRESS	
2 temale.	*d) DATE OF BIRTH: (36 V) 1984-)(D	DD/MM/YYYY)
1 Hande	-LOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	
	TYPARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	vo 69.
4.	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INS	URED'S COMPANY? (YES) / NO)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER W	VITH INSURED:
5.	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING	G / OTHERS
	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / QIHERS	
6.	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	
7.	a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	2.00
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATE	ON:
8.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	HORE
te of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SVE 34754.	MODEL:
Including driver)	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	CONTACT:
(4) 9.	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
9.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	MODEL:
	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	INICOLE.
No of presenger	AL DRIVER'S NAME:	
No of passenger Industral deliver	C UDIO EILUDA CODODI.	CONTACT
No of passenger Including driver	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
No of passenger Including driver ()	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
No of passenger including driver	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:

fax =

VIDEO = /





Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

1 of 3 Report No. T/20191123/2059

Tel No: 1800-5852999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 23/11/2019 13:06		Made:	Vide Report No.: Station Diary I		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name o	f Informant N KOH GE		Address: APT BLK 121B EDGEDALE 822121	PLAINS #08-197 SINGAPORE	
ID Type NRIC N	/ ID No.; O / S84266	631	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mehilas 00000 to	
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:	Mobile: 90880461	
Sex: Male	Age: 35	Date of Birth: 30/08/1984	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese Occupation: BANK ANALYST			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry	

General Infor	mation of the Accide	ent -			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/11/2019 1		Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 TAMPINES E	XPRESSWAY		129/11/2019	0.45	A
Weather: Sunny	JOE EMI	Road Surface: Dry		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traf Hea	fic Volume:
Type of Collisi Between Movi	on: ng Vehicles - Head To	o Rear		Any	one conveyed by sulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.		Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SKP3888X	Car		1		No Damage	3
SLE3425U	Car				Slightly Damaged	3

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





T/20191123/2059

2 of 3

Report No. T/20191123/2059

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver					P 14 113	
Name ''"	JORDAN KOH GENG YUAN			ID No	•	S8426663I
Related Vehicle	SKP3888X (Car)		SKP3888X (Car)		ict No.	90880461
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expire	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis		Date Disc	charge	NIL	and the second
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL Degree			f Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 23/11/2019 at about 10.46am, I was driving along TPE after the Punggol Exit. Traffic was heavy and slow moving. While driving, the vehicle (SLE3425U) in front of me jammed brake. Due to that, I lightly hit onto the rear portion of the said vehicle. Immediately, the passenger of the said vehicle alighted and started taking photos of the scene. The passenger then asked for my particulars and took photo of my NRIC. When I asked him for the driver's particulars, he avoided the question. He then claimed that he was a Driving Instructor and that he was very experienced, and added that I had nothing to worry. He then told me to take a look in his car and there was a child at the back seat. He then said that he will be sending his child for medical checkup. I also told him that I had a young child in my vehicle also.

The passenger then told me that he will claim against me and told me to move off as we are both blocking the traffic.

I wish to state that the female driver of SLE3425U did not speak to me the whole time and only the passenger engaged me. He did not provide me with the particulars of himself or the female driver. I will also be reporting this incident to my insurance company,

I have an in-car camera in my vehicle and it was recording. I am able to provide the footage to the investigation officer if required.

I am also suspicious that there is a small damage to vehicle SLE3425U whereas there are no damage to my vehicle at all.





Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457 Tel No: 1800-5852999

3 of 3 X Report No. T/20191123/2059

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 3 S EVA SHERRIENA BINTI S AFFINDY	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 23/11/2019 13:06
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT / Staff Sgt MUHAMMAD KHAIRIL BIN KAMAL Contact No.: 65476131	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	



United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Amon Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 TH (65) 6222 7733

Fax (65) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@uoccom.sg por comiss

Co. Reg. No. 197100152R

Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DHOM110162711801

Excess:

\$1500/-ALL DRIVERS

Type of Cover

COMPREHENSIVE

\$2000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP

Vehicle Number

SKP3888X

Name of Insured

SEOW KHIM POLYTHELENE CO PTE LTD

Restricted Driver(s) NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 26 June 2019 to 25 June 2020

Engine# Chassis#

G4FGJH697260 KNAFJ411MJ5767039

Hire Purchase HL BANK

Private Car-Office [MX 4]

AUTHORISED DRIVER

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business THE POLICY DOES NOT COver

Use for hire or reward or pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing
 Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any
 Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

trade or business

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD